(1,004)   37,135   (88,817)   (125,952)

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING   -   -   251,237   251,237

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

a) Assessment budget reported at gross, year-to-date budget adjusted

$   (1,004) $   37,135 $   162,420 $   125,285

to net and actual collections reported at net pending the receipt of County's discount and collection fees information.

STONEYBROOK AT VENICE CDD

DS SERIES 2017

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
 For the Period Starting October 1, 2019 Ending November 30, 2019

CenterState Bank
Acct

Balance Per Bank Statement $   47,014.41

Less: Outstanding Checks - GF & PR   (175.00)

$   46,839.41

$   -

Adjusted Bank Balance

Beginning Bank Balance Per Books

Cash Receipts   47,014.41

Cash Disbursements   (175.00)

Balance Per Books $   46,839.41

STONEYBROOK AT VENICE
Community Development District

Bank Reconciliation -GF Operating Accounts
November 30, 2019

Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit BU Balance

EOM Balance 0.00 # 0.00 0.00

0.00

11/27/2019

11/27/2019 9997

Closed Suntrust Acct. Deposit

FLORIDA DEPT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNFY20 - DEO filing fee

47,014.41

175.00

47,014.41

46,839.41
EOM Balance 47,014.41 # 175.00 46,839.41

STONEYBROOK AT VENICE CDD
FY2020

CHECK REGISTER

Stoneybrook at Venice
Community Development District

Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

Period Ending

December 31, 2019

 GENERAL SERIES 2017
 FUND FUND TOTAL

ASSETS:
 CASH $   426,481 $   - $   426,481
 DEPOSIT-UTILITY   -   -   -
 ADVANCED DEPOSITS   -   -   -
 INVESTMENTS:

REVENUE FUND   -   50,385   50,385
RESERVE FUND   -   111,564   111,564
PREPAYMENT FUND   -   482   482
SINKING FUND   -   9   9

 ASSESSMENTS RECEIVABLE   30,111   70,212   100,323
 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS   -   322,755

$
322,755

 1,011,999TOTAL ASSETS $   456,592 $   555,407

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

LIABILITIES:
 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $   10,652 $   - $   10,652
 DEFERRED REVENUE (On Roll)   30,111   70,212   100,323
 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS   322,755   -   322,755

FUND BALANCES:

 NONSPENDABLE - PREPAID AND DEPOSITS   -   -   -
 RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE   -   -   -
 UNASSIGNED:   93,073   485,195   578,269

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE $   456,592 $   555,407 $   1,011,999

STONEYBROOK AT VENICE CDD
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2019

FY2020 VARIANCE
 ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL FAVORABLE

BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE (UNFAVORABLE)

Revenues and Other Sources
Carryforward  $   16,600 $   ‐ $   ‐ $   (16,600)
Interest Income ‐ General Account   40   ‐   23   (17)
Special Assessment Revenue